Form 472
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05236541

Name of Company

F W Connections Lirmited

|/ e

Vera Banwell

216 Bngstock Road
Thornton Heath
Croydon

CR7 7JD

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held-en/summoned for 08 December 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-same-was-dere-asecerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held-en / summoned for 08
December 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-was
dene-aeeordmgly / no quorum was present at the meeting

\ EQU'\-QM_,
Signed J Date 08 December 2010

BRS Associates Limited

216 Brigstock Road For Official Use
Thornton Heath Insolvency Sect | Post Room
Croydon

SATURDAY

Ref FWCO001/NB/CH ‘"M‘Il
*A2QA3PUY"
Ad1

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 111212010

COMPANIES HOUSE

|
339



Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
F W Connections Limited

From 24 September 2008 To 8 December 2010

Sof A
SECURED ASSETS

200,000 00 Book Debts NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
150,000 00 Barclays Bank Plc NIL
12,397 42 Barclays Bank Plc NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
3,000 0C Plant & Machinery 8,250 00
4,000 00 Motor Vehicles NIL
20,275 00 Book Debts NIL
Bank Interest Net of Tax 310
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 345 00
Preparation of S of A 4,453 00
Office Holders Fees 2,634 87
Office Holders Expenses 51 06
Category 2 dishursements 56 34
Statutory Advertising 482 83
Bank Charges 230 00
UNSECURED CREDITORS
122,205 81 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
27,031 37 Inland Revenue NIL
15,803 38 Customs & Excise NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
35,000 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL

(135,162 98)

Diwvidend information

Preferential debts creditors pinfonk
Unsecured debts creditors pmnfong
Returns to contnbutories p per share

Fee information

Fees fixed by
%onf realisedand % onf£ distributed

Form 4 72 contd

NIL

NIL

8,263 10

(8,253 10)

NIL

NIL

000




Section 106

(1)

Assets, Including

shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of

have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2)

(3)

Dated

Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

{a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up

(b) Other unclaimed dividends

(c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

Other comment

q/ 1L/ 2010

Signed by the iquidator \éa/u\.Q,()_/\‘

Name & Address Vera Banwell

BRS Associates Limited
216 Bngstock Road
Thornton Heath
Croydon

CR7 7JD




